

HB0702/813993/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 702
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “for” insert “applicants for”; in line 7, after “waive” insert “certain examination requirements”; and in line 9, strike “examination requirements” and substitute “examinations”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike “THAT INCLUDES” and substitute “FROM A COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY THAT IS ACCREDITED BY, OR IS A CONSTITUENT UNIT OF AN INSTITUTION ACCREDITED BY, THE MIDDLE STATES ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES OR THE EQUIVALENT REGIONAL ACCREDITING ASSOCIATION OF OTHER REGIONAL AREAS AND POSSESSES, BEGINNING ON OCTOBER 1, 2023,”; in line 7, after “(3)” insert:

“(I) ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017,”;

in the same line, strike the second set of brackets; in the same line, strike “4”; in line 8, after the first bracket, insert “OF”; in line 10, strike “and” and substitute “OR”; and after line 10, insert:

“(II) BEGINNING ON OCTOBER 1, 2017, HAS AT LEAST 4 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN LAND SURVEYING THAT IS SATISFACTORY TO THE BOARD AND THAT INDICATES TO THE BOARD THAT THE APPLICANT MAY BE COMPETENT TO PRACTICE LAND SURVEYING; AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 23, strike “LAND”; in line 25, after “(4)” insert:

(Over)

“(I) ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2017,”;

in the same line, strike the third set of brackets; in the same line, strike “6”; in line 26, after the first bracket, insert “OF”; in line 28, strike “and” and substitute “OR”; and after line 28, insert:

“(II) BEGINNING ON OCTOBER 1, 2017, HAS AT LEAST 6 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN LAND SURVEYING THAT IS SATISFACTORY TO THE BOARD AND THAT INDICATES TO THE BOARD THAT THE APPLICANT MAY BE COMPETENT TO PRACTICE LAND SURVEYING; AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 12, strike “A WRITTEN EXAMINATION IN”; in line 13, strike “LAND”; in line 30, strike “A WRITTEN EXAMINATION IN”; and in line 31, strike “LAND”.

On page 3, in line 14, strike “A WRITTEN EXAMINATION IN”; in line 15, strike “LAND”; in line 31, strike “A WRITTEN” and substitute “THE”; and in line 32, strike “LAND”.

On page 4, in line 6, strike “A WRITTEN EXAMINATION IN”; in line 7, strike “LAND”; and in line 30, strike “A WRITTEN” and substitute “AN”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, strike lines 24 and 25 in their entirety; in line 26, strike “[i] (II)” and substitute “(I)”; in the same line, after “equivalent” insert “AND, BEGINNING ON OCTOBER 1, 2023, POSSESSES A MINIMUM OF 32 CREDIT HOURS OF LAND SURVEYING THAT THE BOARD APPROVES”; in line 27, strike “[ii] (III)” and substitute “(II)”; in line 28, after “years” insert “OF”; and in line 31, strike “[iii] (IV)” and substitute “(III)”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “**(V)**” and substitute “**(IV)**”; in line 5, strike “**[(iv)] (VI)**” and substitute “**(V)**”; and in line 13, strike “**[(1)(ii)] (1)(III)**” and substitute “**(1)(II)**”.